



## UNIEURO S.P.A.: SUPPLEMENT OF THE AGENDA OF THE SHAREHOLDERS' MEETING AND AVAILABILITY OF THE RELATIVE DOCUMENTATION

Forlì, 28 May 2021 – Further to the press release issued on 24 May 2021, Unieuro S.p.A. (MTA: UNIR) (the "Company"), announces that the Board of Directors met today following the joint request from shareholders Iliad S.A. and Iliad Holding S.p.A., pursuant to article 126-bis, paragraph 1, legislative decree no. 58/1998, and – after ascertaining the existence of the conditions set forth by the applicable legislation – resolved to supplement the agenda of the Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting, called for 15 June 2021, by adding the following item:

"Appointment of 2 (two) Directors subject to increase of the number of members of the Board of Directors from 9 (nine) to 11 (eleven) Directors. Related and consequent resolutions".

Moreover, Unieuro announces that:

- the notice of the supplement of the agenda of the Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting;
- the Explanatory Report relating to the request to supplement the agenda of the Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting presented by Iliad S.A. and Iliad Holding S.p.A., as shareholders holding a total of 2,520,374 ordinary shares, representing 12.356% of Unieuro's share capital; and
- Unieuro Board of Directors' observations on the above-mentioned supplement request;

are available to the public at the Company's registered office, on the company's website (<a href="www.unieurospa.com">www.unieurospa.com</a>), in the section "Corporate Governance / Shareholders' Meetings / 2021 Shareholders' Meeting", and on the storage mechanism "eMarket STORAGE" available at <a href="www.emarketstorage.com">www.emarketstorage.com</a>.

The updated versions of the Designated Representative proxy forms have also been made available to the public on the company's website, in the section "Corporate Governance / Shareholders' Meetings / 2021 Shareholders' Meeting".

\* \*

## Unieuro S.p.A.

Unieuro is the Italian leader in the distribution of consumer electronics and household appliances, thanks to an omnichannel approach that integrates directly operated stores (about 270), affiliated stores (about 250) and the unieuro.it digital platform. The company is based in Forli, has a central logistics hub in Piacenza and has a staff of about 5,400 employees. Listed on the STAR segment of the Italian Stock Exchange since 2017, Unieuro reported revenues of approximately Euro 2.7 billion in the fiscal year ended at 28 February 2021.





## **CORPORATE PRESS RELEASE**

## Contacts:

**Investor Relations** 

Andrea Moretti Investor Relations & Corporate Communications Director

+39 335 5301205 amoretti@unieuro.com investor.relations@unieuro.com **Corporate Media Relations** 

iCorporate Arturo Salerni +39 335 1222631

Sonia Hason +39 331 8394343 unieuro@icorporate.it